

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

NO: GA/1/2024
IN EOS/3/2022

DR P K SARDA
VS
MAHENDRA KUMAR SARDA AND ANR

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date: 28th November, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Roy, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

The Court:- The case is adjourned on the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff.

Fix the matter on 3rd December, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)