

OD-15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Extra Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2024
In EOS/3/2022

DR P K SARDA
Vs
MAHENDRA KUMAR SARDA AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 18th September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. P. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Joydeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Shourya Samanta, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

The Court:- Adjourned to 28th November, 2025.

EOS/3/2022, CS/17/2016 along with EOS/2/2022 shall be taken
together on the same date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D.Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)